

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 84 of 2023

- Vinay Agrawal S/o Shri Jagdish Prasad Agrawal, Aged About 38 Years At-250, Samta Colony, P/s Azad Chowk, Post Samta Colony, Raipur Chhattisgarh.

---- Appellant

Versus

1. Moolchand S/o Shri Bakhariya Aged About 44 Years At Village - Chandnoo, Chowki -Chandnoo, P/s And Post Nandghat, District Bemetara, Chhattisgarh.
2. State of Chhattisgarh Through Collector Bemetara, At, District : Bemetara, Chhattisgarh

---- Respondents

19/07/2023	None for the appellant. Shri Trivikram Nayak, PL for the State/Respondent No.2. The matter was passed over once in absence of any representation on behalf of the appellant. Even in the second call none appears nor any representation is made on behalf of the appellant. Under the circumstances, this Court is left with no other option except to dismiss this appeal for want of prosecution. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution. SD/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
ashu	