

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 84 of 2023****VINAY AGRAWAL *versus* MOOLCHAND****Order Sheet**

10.12.2024	Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for respondent No. 1. Ms. Nandkumari Kashyap, PL for the State. Heard. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
AMIT PATEL	