



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 84 of 2023

VINAY AGRAWAL **versus** MOOLCHAND

Order Sheet

09.06.2025	Mr. Vinay Nagdev,, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rajkumar Pali, counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Abhishek Singh, PL for the State. Heard. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply/return to I.A. No. 01/2023, which is an application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 of Civil Procedure Code, 1908. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
AMIT PATEL	